










































II 

Friends and Foundation Support 

Support from the Clearview Library District 
Friends and Foundation strengthened high­

impact programs and literacy initiatives 
throughout 2025. 

Friends and Foundation sponsorship 
contributed to the success of the Library 

District's Summer Adventure Program 
Kickoff event, helping launch a season of 

creativity, participation, and community 
engagement across all age groups. 

Proceeds from the Foundation's successful 
Read and Retreat event in October 2025 

were used to support the Library District's 
1,000 Books Before Kindergarten program. 

This funding helps sustain the popular early 
literacy initiative by encouraging families to 

read 1,000 books with their child before 
kindergarten-building vocabulary, school 

readiness, and a lifelong love of reading. 
The annual author talk, Clearview Reads and 

the Kathy Murphy Speaker Series, presented 
by the Friends and Foundation and 

sponsored by the Kathy Murphy Speaker 
Series Endowment and the Weld Community 

Foundation, remains a signature community 
event. 

Held April 25, 2025, at Windsor High School, 

the event featured a New York Times 

bestselling author of The Book of Lost 
Names and welcomed 196 attendees, 

bringing the community together for a 

shared literary experience and 

demonstrating the lasting impact of 

philanthropic investment in culture, 

learning, and connection. 

Partnerships and volunteer support strengthen the library's ability to serve the community in 

meaningful and sustainable ways. By collaborating with local organizations and dedicated 
volunteers, Clearview Library District expands access, enriches programming, and reinforces its 

role as a central, connected part of community life. 







II 

Library Leadership 
Guiding Our Mission Forward 

Library District Board of Trustees 

r,::;i Lisa Gagliardi,
� Board President

lisa.gagliardi@clearviewlibrary.org 

r,::;i Cherilyn Barringer,
� Treasurer

cherilyn.barringer@clearviewlibrary.org 

r,::;i Cole Gerstner, 
� Trustee

cole.gerstner@clearviewlibrary.org 

r,::;i Jeromey Balderrama, Vice
� President

jeromey.balderrama@clearviewlibrary.org 

r,::;i Caitlin Evans,
� Secretary

caitlin.evans@clearviewlibrary.org 

r,::;i Michael Kessler
� Alternate Trustee

michael.kessler@clearviewlibrary.org 

Clearview Library District Liaisons 

r,::;i Lainie Peltz,
� Town of Windsor

lpeltz@windsorgov.com 

r,::;i Craig Joseph,
� Town of Severance

craig.joseph@townofseverance.org 

Library District Administration 

• Erica Rose, Library Director
director@clearviewlibrary.org

• Amanda Brian, Head of
Customer Service and
Technical Services
amanda@clearviewlibrary.org

• Tracy Barger, HR Generalist
hr@clearviewlibrary.org

• Christine Henschler,
Communications Specialist
communications@clearviewlibrary.org

r,::;i Jennifer Hansen,
� Weld RE-4 School District

jennifer.hansen@weldre4.org 

r,::;i Brian Rudy,
� City of Greeley

brian.rudy@greeleygov.com 

• Casey Lansinger-Pierce,
Head of Public Services
casey@clearviewlibrary.org

• Natalie Wagner, Executive
Operations Coordinator
natalie@clearviewlibrary.org

• Sarah Watson, Financial
Administrator
bookkeeper@clearviewlibrary.org

r,::;i Jeromey Balderrama, Vice
� President






